P _IT S B Ay Y- N PN -G LN N — N S N

L -
.
- i
: P. O. Box 1238
. TRUSTEES: TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301 ADMINISTRATION:
x Y " —_ == .-
&L_/éOHEN R. COLEMAN. VICE CHAIRMAN - DR. PAUL T. SMITH, DEAN
QBERT S. BLASTOCK JR.. CLERK ORVAL L. BRADLEY, DIRECTOR
JOHN N. GARRABRANDT AREA VOCATIONAL SCHOOL
ELDON V. EVANS KARL L. BLACK, BUSINESS MANAGER

AGENDA FOR BOARD MEETING, MONDAY, JANUARY 21, 1974
. 8:00 PM — CSI BOARD ROOM

MINUTES 5 Minutes

TREASURER'S REPORT ‘ 10 Minutes
TRUSTEE TO ANNUAL MEETING AACJC ) : 5 Minutes
fl BII§LS PAYABLE 10 Minutes

J FHROUNNLL O wLLaULES
/ OLD BUSINESS ‘ 1Q Minutes
NEW BUSINESS , 10 Minutes
PRESIDENT'S REPORT A . 10 Minutes

There will be a photographer from the CSI Talon (school annual) to take
pictures of the board members. He will be here about 7:30 PM.

i A



a4 COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO |

|
- i

L i i—r'r?\'f'l'r\r\ AT T TIATI TNT OMT T A

T

N

. ":IT:lJ'.q me :iiiﬂ -~ I—Hﬁ -p:nyin—rh-r-mn, Tealran TTaswe- e sedale .
ATTENDING: Trustees: John Hepworth, Robert Blastock, Eldon Evans,
John Garrabrandt and John Coleman.

Colleae Administration: Dr. James L. Tavleyx, President and.
Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer.
,Bob Alexander, College Attorney

- B S v T

BIYXQ, LLIesS—News; 1eu aAryylie, .DL_u.U.t—.'ut_ DUUY FLESLUSiLL;
and Terrill Castaneda.

MINUTES OF DECEMRER 17, 1972, were approved as written upon MOTTON by
Mr. Coleman, seconded by Mr. Garrabrandt. Affirmative vote
unanimous.

— E--—,,;m-—_:-;maﬁﬁg@n—— e “"""@3*=‘ S

AACJC MEETIN&- Jonn GarraprandtT wasS appolnted TO represent uie cotiiege 1
and the Board of Trustees at the annual AACJIC Meeting in

i Washington, D.C. during the week of February 18. An advance of

$E520 for omponcer wac approved ard—addedto the bills payable

as voucher #233A.

The MOTION was made by Mxr. Blastock, seconded by Mr. Coleman.
Affirmative vote unanimous.

BILLS PAYABLE: included vouchers #l1 through #233A totaling $156,567.22;
fund transfers covered by vouchers #234 through #240 amounted
to $37,520.26.

December payrolls were: Regular $148,981.99
Work Study $ 18,972.40

A MOTION by Mr. Evans seconded by Mr. Blastock approved payment

- '

i R

;‘:é_'—_ i e E. =

seconded by Mr., Coleman. ALTiYmative VOTe uhnanimous.

[P

ATTORNEY'S REPORT: The resident manager and the Roping Club would like to
kpew. the dntention of the Board concernina Frontier Fiold -
o : e e ————————

L

Bmen o o el T a2

— v —



T e it

DD, NT mMDUucmmmc il
Py -

ATTORNEY'S REPORT CONTINUED: The terms of the farm lease need to be reviewed.

The Chairman of the Board requested that Mr. Evans, Mr. Blastock
and Dr. Taylor serve as a Committee to study these matters and
make a recommendation to the Board in their February meeting.

Mr. Alexander also presented an insurance policy to the Board
whigh gives additional coverage on the Brennan building.

UNSECURED EDUCATIONAL TRUST LOANS: in the amount of $1,085 were approved on

PRESIDENT'S

MOTION by Mr. Garrabrandt, seconded by Mr. Evans. Affirmative
vote unanimous.

REPORT: The miniature TV studio is now operative in the Vocational

Building #1. It will produce colored video tape. It has been
equipped on a grant from State Vocational Rehabilitation. It's

'E"f_'kﬁf‘\" I | ""]‘ e o Ag g‘%ﬁ’f&ﬂ‘ o e uﬂ s e

:‘,]‘A"‘"" ~1 1074

|

February 11-14 a 7 member team from the Idaho State Board for
Vocational Education will evaluate our vocational program.

Friday the College received notice that $70,000 is now available
to prepare the working drawings for the new vocational building
that was approved by the legislature last year.

The Idaho Power Company is proposing to the P.U.C. a rate increase

addlitional Cost ToO the Colledge.

The College has been on an energy conservation program since
November. The following two month conparison with last yeaxr
was presented to the board

1972 KW Hrs. 1973 KW Hrs. Savings
Novembexr 717,000 672,000 445,000
December 679,000 576,000 '103,000

Approximate savings in dollars for the two months $2100.

This savings was made even though the New Vo-Tech Building was
added during the year.

Gasoline consumption for the same two month comparison also
showed a 197 gallon decrease.

c a ”h—"’ i}‘-r\_l,, i e ot e & qﬁﬁwﬁt 3_

should be on the requested rate increase. No action was taken.




(B ik = i Lisicazik BN ki ) IR o i 111

BOARD OF TRUSTEES -3- January 21, 1974

PRESIDENT'S REPORT CONTINUED:

+he leq;;(a‘l‘uve
The Governor's message to €Congress indicated a $600 budget
increase for the two junior colleges.

Dr. Tavlor exoressed optimism that the Governor would review
his recommendation on the basis of the following:

1. The budget had been presented to the State on the basis
of a percentaye increase. The State Budget Office nade
their computation on ETE students and would have had to

- W e i il " il S =

& g 1 Z : "!H W TSR gacss !Ehh**—nm"t qnits_g‘-'_éﬂ_r“rh:ﬁ K
A 3

This year the College has been asked to include the FICA
in the regular budget request. This would mean that the
Governor's message would actually mean a decrease by the
amount of FICA ox approximately $60,000 in his proposed

budget.

3. In prior years the College costs foxr Public Employees
Retirement have also been withheld £rom the appropriation
4 actually given to the College. This would further g
reduce the budget proposal by the Governor.

ADJOURNMENT declared 8:45 PM:

£t X A

Karl L. Black, Secretary

APPROVED, FEBRUARY lﬁx 1974.




|
oz'c@l  L9'ssT| |
M
L
69°S 00°€
| sz°zT
00°0 - 99°8T
£%°Z ££°89
00° 8 :
Selole sa anna |
*0S I -1 AL INQ

e

ILva

N J
1
8L"ZL 665 ov-zee’ ||t - RQNIS WIC
L-zoz’9 | ol :L12| vS°¥89'Y 0€8/8T ‘v 166°T86"||FT ! THio:
8L"ZL 667 ov-zLe’|lt TINOILIOD!
0°ve §T°2C 98 0 | 00009 “YID CHNYAT D0
0°8¢ 0T°GE Lzt €£7€E8 die
0" TILY ol E<e €6°70¥ 65G6'T 16221 ||T FOMUNEINIT
z°18T. | Z||IFS Z8°¥9T $89 . ¢ 06°912 > AIVIET"
766 TS°96 vy € 05°TL6E ONTSCOH VIO
9°¢1 89°61 8L € 05°90L EUCLENOC
1721 | | €|pOT 79°79¢ €LO'T |9 veovetT! NOTLERIGINTHT
m@.ﬁhm,N g €0'T| €T°G50'2C sze's |9 T'c |98 cve”]9 JIHIAVD
20782 Vol stoLe | 5 cllllt |o9°916 e
O INEH DI FLYLS rttefeted i SSOU
~ DI TR nsNI _
= Yo [lhnr
N i) Q, TO00D




i i L . e . SRRt Ris - i e L1511

ey 4 L rMEBTT A TRl 7 P BA A

dunior Coliege District

i P. O. Box 1238 _

] ’ TRUSTEES: TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301 - ADMINISTRATION:

(; } :g}jﬁ C. HEPWORTH CHAIRMAN““ » ) DR. JAMES L. TAYLOR, PRESIDENT :
; 2
it

January 15, 1974

College of Southern Idaho
Board of Trustees ;
Subject: Unsecured Educat:.onal Tmst Loen

= - = ’ = — = = f

L

student (s) for an Unsecured Educational Trust Loan from the College
of Southern Idaho Trust Fund. for the Sprlng Semester, 1974,

,250 oo'

Gregory A. Bolton ”-' $

R. David Fiala - $ 200.00

Jerry D, Jensen - $ 175.00

Charleg R. Little -« $ 260.00 (to be used for tuition only)
Daniel Wachstetter - $ 200.00

The purpose of the trust is to provide scholarships, financial grants
and/or loans to worthy College of Southern Idaho students. In the

HJ =V R f 1 ha SR lar ghf pallog Fhen Fhn shote mempgd e e e

In reference to paragraph eleven (11) of the Trust Agreement, it is
understood that the power to name recipient beneficiaries under said
trust shall be resex Lo the Buard of Trustees of the College of

Sou hern Idaho Junlor Co’£‘/{ZZ;ij:izi:

David L. Perkins

. Dean of Students

Board Action: Approval is indicated by signature of the Board Chairman.

?ijrature of Chailfmai~

/ ZZ//W/




January 15, 1974

!
(
|
i I Gregory A. Bolton, Age 20, is the son of Robert E. and Shirley Bolton of
— L 2VH BlgsbalhAtw—Tuin-Palbes—Te iz wmwaiiicd and-hisgeo lo 208

R. David Fiala, age 22, is the son of M. Fiala of Jerome, Idaho. This is his
third year in college, his major is agriculture. He needs the loan for
school expenses. He farms and expects to repay the loan after the sale of
CYops.

Jerry D, Jensen, age 18, is the son of Mrs. Fern C. Jensen, Filer, Idaho.

mm e e v o Lo mbenoan  mandemnadanse dan A ~anasd s

it A5 ar-3y =lg- Tese el erenanmnsnie

wife.

Daniel Wachstetter age 26, is an out-of-state student. He is a freshman

mlen T —— *_ 3.7

e e e e e A~




